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PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATION SHEET

CAPACITORS, FIXED, MICA DIELECTRIC, HIGH RELIABILITY,
STYLE CMS06

This specification is approved for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

The requirements for acquiring the product described herein
shall consist of this specification and MIL-PRF-87164.

Capacitance (pF) L T W

Min  1/ Max Min  1/ Max Max

270 to 330 inclusive
360 and 390
430 and 470

510 to 620 inclusive
680 to 910 inclusive

1,000 and 1,100
1,200 and 1,300

1,500
1,600

1,800 to 2,000
2,200
2,400
2,700

.550 (13.97)

.550 (13.97)

.560 (14.22)

.560 (14.22)

.560 (14.22)

.560 (14.22)

.570 (14.48)

.570 (14.48)

.570 (14.48)

.580 (14.73)

.580 (14.73)

.580 (14.73)

.590 (14.99)

.650 (16.51)

.650 (16.51)

.650 (16.51)

.650 (16.51)

.660 (16.78)

.670 (17.02)

.670 (17.02)

.680 (17.27)

.680 (17.27)

.680 (17.27)

.690 (17.53)

.690 (17.53)

.700 (17.78)

.090 (2.29)

.090 (2.29)

.090 (2.29)

.100 (2.54)

.100 (2.54)

.110 (2.79)

.110 (2.79)

.120 (3.05)

.120 (3.05)

.130 (3.30)

.130 (3.30)

.140 (3.56)

.150 (3.81)

.210 (5.33)

.210 (5.33)

.220 (5.59)

.230 (5.84)

.240 (6.10)

.250 (6.35)

.260 (6.60)

.280 (7.11)

.290 (7.37)

.310 (7.87)

.330 (8.38)

.340 (8.64)

.350 (8.89)

.510 (12.95)

.510 (12.95)

.510 (12.95)

.520 (13.21)

.530 (13.46)

.530 (13.46)

.530 (13.46)

.540 (13.72)

.550 (13.97)

.560 (14.22)

.560 (14.22)

.570 (14.48)

.580 (14.73)

1/  Minimum dimensions are listed for information only.

NOTES:
1. Dimensions are in inches.
2. Metric equivalents are in parentheses.
3. This dimension may not be solderable as it may be covered by a clear epoxy coating.

FIGURE 1.  Style CMS06.
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REQUIREMENTS:

Dimensions:  See figure 1.

Capacitance value:  See table I.

Capacitance tolerance:  See table I.

DC rated voltage:  500 volts.

Operating temperature range:  -55°C to +125°C.

Characteristic:  F and E.

Marking:  In accordance with MIL-PRF-87164 and figure 2.

FIGURE 2.  Marking example.
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TABLE I.  Electrical characteristics and PIN.

PIN  1/
M87164A03

Capacitance
value (pF)

Capacitance
tolerance

ED271-
ED301-
ED331-
ED361-
ED391-
FD431-
FD471-
FD511-
FD561-
FD621-
FD681-
FD751-
FD821-
FD911-
FD102-
FD112-
FD122-
FD132-
FD152-
FD162-
FD182-
FD202-
FD222-
FD242-
FD272-

    270
    300
    330
    360
    390
    430
    470
    510
    560
    620
    680
    750
    820
    910
1,000
1,100
1,200
1,300
1,500
1,600
1,800
2,000
2,200
2,400
2,700

F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J
F, G, J

1/ The complete PIN will include a letter symbol to indicate the
capacitance tolerance; e.g., M87164A03FD272F.

Custodian: Preparing activity:
Army - CR DLA - CC
Navy - EC
Air Force - 19 (Project 5910-1982-03)
DLA - CC

Review activity:
Air Force - 11


